(ATTACHMENT 4)  ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON EMERGENCY
PURCHASES DUE TO COVID-19 AND CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000 AND CUMULATIVE PURCHASES IN
EXCESS OF $50,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE
CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON SCHOOL FUND TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND
CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON COVID-19 EXPENDITURES, REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS;
ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.

WEE&WA@E@%E Office of Finance

Department of Procuiement & Risk Management

PUBLIC SCHOOLS 5225 W Vliet Street, Milwaukee, Wi 53208
(414) 475-8880 « mps.milwaukee.k12.wius

Fax (414) 475-8387

April 29,2021

Dell Marketing LP
ATTN: Brendon Wolfe
C/O Dell USA LP

P.O. Box 802816
Chicago, IL 60680
Brendon, Wolfe@dell.com

Dear Mr. Wolfe:

Subject to approval by Milwaukee Public Schools’ (MPS) Administration and the Milwaukee Board of School
Directors, this document serves to confirm that the pricing summarized for four (4) VxRail E560D systems in
“Quote Number: 300007911161.9”, attached hereto as Exhibit A, which is under Midwestern High Education
Compact (“MHEC”) Contract # MHEC-07012015 and is inclusive of all costs to MPS.

The award shall be subject to all terms and conditions of the MHEC Contract # MHEC-07012015 as awarded to
Dell Marketing LP. The awarded amount shall not exceed $154,477.24.

By signing below and returning this letter, you acknowledge that you agree to the purchase as set forth in the
MHEC Contiact # MHEC-07012015 and this letter.

An L Digitally signed by Anne_Long
n e_ O n g Date 2021 04 29 13 04 40 -05'00'

Anne Long-Advisor, Sales Operations

Signature:

Print Name & Title:

pate: APTIl 29, 2021

If you have any questions, please feel fiee to contact me. We look forward to a mutually beneficial business
relationship with your firm.

Sincerely,

Janine Adamczyk

Manager, Procurement & Risk Management
adamczj@milwaukee k12.wi.us

Start. Stay. Succeed.

Conienze, Quidite, Triuny.



Exhibit A

D<AL Technologies

A quote for your consideration.

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your purchase
decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we've created to help you with your
purchase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your
Premier page, or, if you do not have Premier, use this Quote to Order.

Quote No. 3000079111161.9 Sales Rep Brendon Wolfe

Total $154,477.24 Phone (800) 456-3355, 80000

Customer # 1595679 Email Brendon.Wolfe@dell.com

Quoted On Apr. 23, 2021 Billing To ACCTS PAYABLE ACCTS
Expires by May. 23, 2021 PAYABLE

Solution ID 13715109 MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Deal ID 21533050 P O BOX 2181

MILWAUKEE, WI 53201-2181

Message from your Sales Rep

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order.
Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards,
Brendon Wolfe

Shipping Group

Shipping To Shipping Method Install At

RECEIVING DEPT Standard Delivery YVETTE MARTEL

MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
P O BOX 2181 P O BOX 2181

MILWAUKEE, WI 53201 MILWAUKEE, WI 53201

(414) 475-8337 (352) 475-8337

Solution Name:
MKE Pub Schools - E560F 4 Nodes

Product Unit Price  Quantity Subtotal
Gov - VxRail E560d H/F - [amer_e560_f 13060_nv] $38,619.31 4 $154,477.24

Page 1 Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682



Subtotal:

Shipping:
Non-Taxable Amount:
Taxable Amount:
Estimated Tax:

Total

$154,477.24
$0.00
$154,477.24
$0.00
$0.00

$154,477.24

Special lease pricing may be avallable for qualified customers Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for

details

P

[HRIIE

UMDy et s, S ot b o)

7/ 3yt
P00



Page 3 R

Shipping Group Details

Shipping To

RECEIVING DEPT

MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
P O BOX 2181

MILWAUKEE, WI 53201

(414) 475-8337

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Solution Name:
MKE Pub Schools - E560F 4 Nodes

Gov - VxRail E560d H/F - [amer_e560_f 13060_nv]
Estimated delivery If purchased today

May 11, 2021

Contract # C000000181093

Customer Agreement # MHEC-07012015

Description

VxRail E560F,10X2 5" Flash

E560F Branding

PSNT Info

VxRall E/P/V/S/E560N Hardware Component Firmware Lock
VxRail Software 4 7 410 Factory Install

No Transformational License Agreement

2 5 Chassis with up to 10 Hard Drives, 2 NVMe Drives and 3 PCle
Slots, 2CPU only

VxRail E560 Bezel

Intel Xeon Silver 4210R 2 4G, 10C/20T, 9 6GT/s, 13 75M Cache, Turbo,
HT (100W) DDR4-2400

Intel Xeon Silver 4210R 2 4G, 10C/20T, 9 6GT/s, 13 75M Cache, Turbo,
HT (100W) DDR4-2400

Additional Processor Selected

3200MT/s RDIMMs

Intel X710 Quad Port 10GbE SFP+, INDC

Trusted Platform Module 1 2

ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm
Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 1100W
Deli Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 4 Years Extended

ProSupport Plus Mission Cnitical 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 1 Year

ProSupport Plus 7x24 HW Tech Support and Assistance, 5 Years

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus For tech support, visit
Ihwww dell com/contactdell

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s)
Series-E, All-Flash, Add-On Support, 5 Years

SKU
210-APXR
325-BCVR

328-BDWH
384-BCOS
634-BWXT
379-BDYQ

321-BDQZ

325-BCVY

338-BVKD

338-BVKD

378-BDCO
370-AEVR
556-BCKP
461-AAEL
770-BBBC
450-ADWM
818-0336

818-0504

819-0505

819-0515

951-2015

975-3461
819-0618

$38,619.31 4

fEV gy e oy 3

Install At

YVETTE MARTEL

MILWAUKEE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
P OBOX 2181

MILWAUKEE, WI 53201

(352) 475-8337

Quantity

Unit Price  Quantity

- 4
4
4
- 4
4
4

4

- 4

P . .
(IR RIS TNTETS I YO PN SEOY

J

Subtotal
$154,477 24

Subtotal



5 Years, ProSupport Plus With Mission Critical, Software Support 819-0590 - 4

ProDeploy Plus Training Credits 200 Redeem at education dellemc com -

Expires 1Yr from Order Date 812-4011 4
ProDeploy Plus Deli EMC VxRail Deployment 819-2575 - 4
ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC VxRail Deployment Verification 819-2576 - 4
PowerEdge R640 CE, CCC, BIS Marking 389-DSVE - 4
HCIA RecoverPoint for VMWare for 1 node VT 634-BWRZ - 4
E560/E560F Shipping 340-BYUL - 4
PowerEdge R640 x4 and x10 Drive Shipping Materal 340-COPR - 4
Riser Config 2, 3x16 LP 330-BBJZ - 4
PowerEdge R640 MLK Motherboard 329-BEIJ - 4
DIMM Blanks for System with 2 Processors 370-ABWE - 4
Standard 1U Heatsink 412-AAIQ - 4
Standard 1U Heatsink 412-AAIQ - 4
Performance Optimized 370-AAIP - 4
No RAID for E560 780-BCIZ - 4
HBA330 12Gbps SAS HBA Controlier (NON-RAID), Minicard 405-AAJU - 4
BOSS controller card + with 2 M 2 Sticks 240G (RAID 1),LP 403-BCHI - 4
IDRACY,Enterprise 385-BBKT - 4
IDRAC Group Manager, Disabled 379-BCQY - 4
IDRAC,Legacy Password 379-BCRF - 4
DHCP with Zero Touch Configuration 379-BCRB - 4
IDSDM and Combo Card Reader 385-BBLE - 4
Redundant SD Cards Enabled 385-BBCF - 4
64GB microSDHC/SDXC Card 385-BBKI - 4
64GB microSDHC/SDXC Card 385-BBKI - 4
8 Performance Fans for R640 384-BBQl - 4
No Quick Sync 350-BBKB - 4
UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition 800-BBDM - 4
No Energy Star 387-BBEY - 4
No Internal Optical Drive 429-AAIQ - 4
No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 631-AACK - 4
VxRail E560F Luggage Tag 350-BBNP - 4
VxRall Small Form Factor Pluggable Cable Kit 470-ACPE - 4
64GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 370-AEVP - 48
g(\)/gggliigOST/;SWMm Use 12Gbps 512e 2 5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 3 400-AZQ0 - 4
113 E@E[)S,S;%O%Agé\v\?ead Intensive 6Gbps 512 2 5in Hot-plug AG Drive, 400-AXSK - 16
PowerEdge Express Flash PCleSSD Ready Configuration 400-ADTI - 4
oerCor- 013 M. 261 198 ot mara, Coam Ko 45y s
VxRaill VMware, vSAN Advanced, 5 Years 634-BSKX - 8

Paged, Py bl g v b only 1 b Tesl e b T pod oo by WM ot oy S0 o 200k 17 7,082



VxRail HCI System Software, All-Flash, A 634-BSL.C - 8 -
VxRail HCI System Software, Capacity Drive 3 84TB SATA, SSD 634-BRIJ - 16 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical, vSAN, Advanced, 1 Processor, 5

823-4156 8 -
Years

Subtotal $154,477.24
Shipping: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Total: $154,477.24

Page 5 Potbpe deeticg it U andy o i g b 2 e a0 Cne e BV oy g ol o b ane PR



